
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2675
ANSWERED ON:16.12.1999
ALLOCATION OF FUNDS UNDER SWARAN JAYANTI SWAROJGAR YOJANA
P.D. ELANGOVAN;RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY;SUNIL KHAN

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated under the Swaran Jayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana for the year 1999-2000, State-wise; and

(b) the targets fixed and achieved under the Yojana, State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI SUNDAR LAL PATWA)

(a) & (b) The State-wise details of funds allocated under Swarnjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY) during 1999-2000 and achievements under the Yojana during 1999-2000 (up to October, 99) are given at Annexure-I. Physical targets are not fixed under SGSY.

ANNEXURE-I STATEMENT IN RESPECT OF PART (a) AND (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2675 FOR
16.12.99 REGARDING ALLOCATION OF FUNDS UNDER SWARAN JAYANTI SWAROJGAR YOJANA

STATE-WISE DETAILS OF FUNDS ALLOCATED, RELEASED AND ACHIEVEMENTS UNDER SGSY DURING 1999-2000.

         (Rs. in Lakh)

Sl.STATES/U.T. Central Total Central Total Total Total Total No. of
No. Alloc- Alloc- Releases Funds Credit Credit Repor-ation ation Utilised Target Mobi- Assi- ting
   (Upto Month lised sted Swaro-date)        zgaris

1.ANDHRA PR. 5201.63 6935.51  2600.81 869.44 21600.00 1248.39 11125 6

2. AR. PR. 114.36 152.48  38.80 11.63 880.00  8.50 81 5

3. ASSAM 2971.57 3962.09  1485.79 886.30 7000.00  422.01 4512 10

4. BIHAR       17039.96 22719.95 2893.29 4590.26 51000.00 2961.07 28522 8

5. GOA  50.00 66.67  25.00 64.60 170.00  26.67 302 10
6. GUJARAT 1957.99 2610.65  979.00 134.36 7500.00  83.98 566 5

7 HARYANA 1151.92 1535.89  575.96 R.A. 4200.00   R.A. N.A.

8. HIMACHAL PR 485.12 646.83  242.56 74.19 2000.00  217.50 785 8

9. J & KASHMIR 600.40 800.53  289.57 182.34 1800.00  186.55 1746 8
10. KARNATAKA 3927.97 5237.29  1871.47 857.60 14000.00 100.37 1419 10
11. KERALA 1762.47 2349.96  881.24 225.48 7000.00  214.86 1434 10
12. MADHYA PR. 8637.11 11516.15 4318.56 1886.92 31500.00 1150.14 7036 10
13. MAHARASHTRA 7764.63 10352.84 3882.32 2231.70 28500.00 3995.96 27671 10
14. MANIPUR 199.21 265.61        @ R.A. 500.00  R.A. R.A.
15. MEGHALAYA 223.19 297.59  31.39 75.02 600.00  69.43 741 8
16. MIZORAM 51.65 68.87  25.82 1.00 200.00  R.A. R.A. 5
17. NAGALAND 153.10 204.13  76.55 R.A. 400.00  R.A. R.A.
18. ORISSA 5949.60 7932.80  4695.20 800.44 20700.00 681.19 5519 10


19. PUNJAB 559.82 746.43  279.91 153.48 2000.00  88.84 607 9
20. RAJASTHAN 2982.64 3976.85  1358.62 R.A. 14000.00 R.A. R.A.
21. SIKKIM 57.18 76.24  28.59 9.41 230.00  1.57 11 5
22. TAMILNADU 4599.38 6132.51  2299.70 207.60 18000.00 28.20 4075 9
23. TRIPURA 359.69 479.59  179.84 3.00 1100.00  R.A. R.A. 4
24. U.P.       18752.62 25003.49 8549.88 725.35 65000.00 R.A. 1618 10
25. WEST BENGAL 6611.79 8815.72  232.19 2066.95 20000.00 3614.26 38231 9
26. A&N ISLANDS 50.00 50.00  12.50 9.46 125.00  4.21 56 8
27. D&N HAVELI 50.00 50.00         @ 2.34 125.00  R.A. R.A. 8
28. DAMAN & DIU 50.00 50.00         @ 6.25 120.00  0.83 5 8
29. LAKSHADWEEP 50.00 50.00         @ 0.55 125.00  R.A. R.A. 10
30. PONDICHERRY 50.00 50.00  25.00 5.00 125.00  R.A. R.A. 7

 TOTAL 92415.00 123136.66     37879.53 16080.66 320500.00     15104.53 136062

R. A.  =  REPORT AWAITED.
N. B. :-  @ CENTRAL FUNDS COULD NOT BE RELEASED DUE TO NON-FULFILMENT OF CONDITIONS.
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